1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ 220 Series
Stackable Managed Layer 3 Gigabit Switches for Enterprise.
Product Overview
The ExtremeSwitching 220 Series is an economical, fixed-configuration
family of Gigabit Ethernet Layer 2/3 switches designed for enterprises,
branch offices and small to medium-sized businesses looking for key

*Country-specific power cords are included for the customer's ship-to country with the exception of Argentina, Brazil, Denmark, Greenland, Israel, Singapore and Taiwan.
9WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Transceiver Order Codes
 Order Code          Product Name Product Description
220 Supported SFP Transceivers
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi
10070H 10/100/1000BASE-T
SFP, Hi
10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector for Giga Bit Ethernet SFP
Port, Industrial Temp
10071H 1000BASE-SX SFP 10
Pack, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
10072H 1000BASE-LX SFP 10
Pack, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
MGBIC-02 1000BASE-T, RJ45 MINI
GBIC 1000BASE-T, RJ45 MINI GBIC
MGBIC-
BX10-D
1000BASE-BX10-D
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-D BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX10-U
1000BASE-BX10-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX40-D 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP
MGBIC-
BX40-U
1000BASE-BX40-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX40-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-D 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-U 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP
MGBIC-LC01 MINI GBIC 1000BASESX
W/ 1 LC MM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASESX W/ 1 LC MM PORT
MGBIC-LC07 1GB,802.3 SM, 1550 NM,
110 KM, LC SFP 1GB,802.3 SM,1550 NM,110 KM,LC SFP
MGBIC-LC09 MINI GBIC 1000BASELX
W/ 1 LC SM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASELX W/ 1 LC SM PORT
I-MGBIC-GLX INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP
I-MGBIC-GSX INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP
220 Supported SFP+ Transceivers